
 
 

Safe and Supportive School Contacts 

State Website Contact Information 

 
Alabama 

 
https://www.alsde.edu/sec/pss/Pages/stopbullying-
all.aspx  
 

 
Prevention and Support Services 
334-694-4717  

 
 

Alaska 

 
 
https://education.alaska.gov/TLS/SafeSchools/bullying.h
tml  

 
Todd Brocious  
School Safety Staff 
907-465-2887 
todd.brocious@alaska.gov  
 

 
 

Arizona 

 
 
https://www.azed.gov/shs/other/  

 
Keri Schoeff 
Office of Safe and Healthy Students 
602-771-5718 
Keri.Schoeff@azed.gov   
 

 
 

Arkansas 

 
http://dese.ade.arkansas.gov/divisions/communications
/safety/anti-bullying  

 
Doug Bradberry 
School Safety Coordinator 
501-683-1715 
doug.bradberry@arkansas.gov   
 

 
California 

 
https://www.cde.ca.gov/ls/ss/se/bullyingprev.asp  

 
Coordinated School Health & Safety Office 
916-319-0914 
 

 
 

Colorado 

 
 
https://www.cde.state.co.us/mtss/bullying  

 
Lynne DeSousa  
PBIS Statewide Coordinator 
303-866-6768 
desousa_l@cde.state.co.us  
 

 
 
 

Connecticut 

 
 
 
https://portal.ct.gov/SDE/School-Climate/Bullying-and-
Harassment  

 
For Complaints regarding bullying, based on 
protected classes and other acts of bias and 
discrimination, contact: 

• Dr. Adrian R. Wood 
State Title IX Coordinator 
860-713-6795 
adrian.wood@ct.gov  
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Delaware 

 
https://www.doe.k12.de.us/Page/3311 
 
https://www.doe.k12.de.us/Page/3323 - Find Policy 
 

 
Delaware Department of Justice Bullying 
Hotline: 1–800–220-5414   

 
 

D.C. 

 
https://sboe.dc.gov/node/1334956  
 
https://ohr.dc.gov/page/knowyourpolicy - Find your 
school’s bullying liaison  
 

 
D.C. Public Schools 
sboe@dc.gov  
202-741-0888 

 
Florida 

 
http://www.fldoe.org/safe-schools/bullying-
prevention.stml  
 

 
Office of Safe Schools 
850-245-0416 
 

 
 

Georgia 

 
https://www.gadoe.org/schoolsafetyclimate/Pages/Bull
ying-Prevention.aspx  

 
Cheryl Benefield 
Safe and Supportive Schools 
404-651-7179 
cbenefield@doe.k12.ga.us  
 

 
 

Guam 

 
 
https://sites.google.com/a/gdoe.net/studentsupportser
vices/home/bullying-prevention-project-team  

 
Joleen Flores Respicio  
475-3425/6/7 
jrespicio@mail.justice.gov.gu 
 

 
 
 

Hawaii 
 
 
 

 
http://www.hawaiipublicschools.org/ParentsAndStuden
ts/AntiBullyingWork/Pages/home.aspx  
 
http://www.hawaiipublicschools.org/ParentsAndStuden
ts/AntiBullyingWork/Pages/Speak-Now-HIDOE.aspx - 
HIDOE Bullying Prevention Reporting App 
 

 
 
Communications Branch 
808-586-3232 
doeinfor@k12.hi.us  

 
 

Idaho 

 
 
https://www.sde.idaho.gov/student-engagement/sdfs/  

 
Dr. Eric Studebaker  
Director, Safe & Drug Free 
208-332-6961 
estudebaker@sde.idaho.gov  
 

 
 

Illinois 

 
https://www.isbe.net/Pages/Bullying-Prevention.aspx  

 
https://www.isbe.net/Documents/roedirector
y.pdf - Find your Regional Office of Education 
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Indiana 

 
 
https://www.doe.in.gov/school-improvement/bullying-
cyberbullying-prevention-and-response 
 

 
Christy Berger 
Director of Social, Emotional, and Behavioral 
Wellness 
317-234-1242 
cberger@doe.in.gov  
 

 
Iowa 

 
https://educateiowa.gov/pk-12/learner-supports/anti-
bullyinganti-harassment 

 
Terese Jurgensen 
515-326-5378 
terese.jurgensen@iowa.gov  
  

 
 

Kansas 

 
https://www.ksde.org/Agency/Division-of-Learning-
Services/Student-Staff-Training/Prevention-and-
Responsive-Culture/Bullying-Awareness-and-Prevention  

 
Kent Reed  
Education Program Consultant 
785-296-8109 
kreed@ksde.org  
 

 
 

Kentucky 

 
 
 
https://education.ky.gov/school/sdfs/Pages/Bullying.asp
x 

 
Doug Roberts  
Office of Continuous Improvement and 
Support 
502-564-4772 
doug.roberts@education.ky.gov  
 
 

 
Louisiana 

 
https://www.louisianabelieves.com/schools/public-
schools/bullying 
 

 
Department of Education 
877-453-2721 

 
 

Maine 

 
 
https://www.maine.gov/doe/schools/safeschools/bullyi
ng  

 
Gayle Erdheim 
Integrated Student Supports Team Leader 
207-624-6637 
gayle.erdheim@maine.gov  
 

 
 

Maryland 

 
 
 
http://marylandpublicschools.org/about/Pages/DSFSS/S
SSP/Bullying/index.aspx  

 
 
Brad Engel 
School Climate Initiatives Specialist 
410-767-0306 
Brad.Engel@Maryland.gov   
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Massachusetts 

 
 
http://www.doe.mass.edu/sfs/bullying/  

 
Anne Gilligan 
781-338-6309 
agilligan@doe.mass.edu  
 

 
 

Michigan 

 
 
https://www.michigan.gov/mde/0,4615,7-140-74638---
,00.html  
 

 
Diane Golzynski 
Director, Health & Nutrition Services 
517-241–5364 
GolzynskiD@michigan.gov  
 

 
Minnesota 

 
https://education.mn.gov/MDE/dse/safe/bprev/  

 
School Safety Technical Assistance Center 
651 - 582 – 8364 
MDE.SSTAC@state.mn.us 
 

 
 

Mississippi 

 
 
https://www.mdek12.org/SBR   

 
Chandrea Walker 
Director of Counseling & Support Services 
601–359–3461 
CSWalker@mdek12.org  
 

 
 

Missouri 

 
https://dese.mo.gov/governmental-affairs/public-
school-laws-missouri/bullying  
 
https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/BullyingIssues  
 

 
Courage2Report 
866–748–7047   
http://www.mshp.dps.missouri.gov/MSHPWe
b/Courage2ReportMO/index.html  
 

 
 

Montana 

 
http://opi.mt.gov/Families-Students/Family-Student-
Support/Bullying-Prevention  
 
http://opi.mt.gov/Portals/182/Page%20Files/HES%20Bul
ly%20Free%20Montana/Parents/IncidentReportForm%2
0rev.pdf 
 

 
 
Tammy Lysons 
SSAE Title IV-A Program manager 
406-444-0829 
tamara.lysons@mt.gov 

 
 

Nebraska 

 
 
https://www.education.ne.gov/safety/bullying-
prevention/  

 
 
Cesar Torres 
Bullying and Cyberbullying Research Associate 
402–471–0986 
cesar.torres@nebraska.gov  
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Nevada 

 
 
 
http://bullyfreezone.nv.gov/ 

 
Bullying Prevention Hotline 
1–775–689–0150 
 
Christy McGill 
Director, The Office of Safe and Respectful 
Learning 
cmcgill@doe.nv.gov  
 

 
 

New Hampshire 

 
 
https://www.education.nh.gov/instruction/integrated/ti
tle_iv_cyber_bully.htm 

 
Stephen W.F. Berwick  
Coordinator, Dispute Resolution, and 
Constituent Complaints 
603-271-2299 
Stephen.Berwick@doe.nh.gov  
 

 
 

New Jersey 

 
 
https://www.state.nj.us/education/students/safety/beh
avior/hib/  
 

 
Office of Student Support Services 
609-376-9109 
hib@doe.nj.gov  
 

 
 

New Mexico 

 
https://webnew.ped.state.nm.us/bureaus/safe-healthy-
schools/bullying-prevention/  
 

 
Melanie Granito 
Safe Schools Coordinator 
505-827-1589 
MelanieGranito2@state.nm.us  
 

 
 

New York 

 
 
http://www.p12.nysed.gov/dignityact/  

 
Student Support Services 
518-486-6090 
SSEC@nysed.gov  
 

 
 
 

North Carolina 

 
 
 
 
 
http://www.ncpublicschools.org/cfss/bullying-
prevention/  

 
 
Center for Safer Schools 
919-807-4001 
 
 
Kym Martin 
Director, Center for Safer Schools 
919-807-4163 
Kym.Martin@dpi.nc.gov   
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North Dakota 

 
https://www.nd.gov/dpi/districtsschools/safety-
health/school-safetysecurity 
 
https://www.nd.gov/dpi/sites/www/files/documents/Sa
fe%20%26%20Healthy/NDSBA%20Cyberbullying%20Gui
dance.pdf – Cyberbullying 
 

 
 
Educational Equity & Support Office 
701-328-2824 
dpiees@nd.gov  

 
 

Ohio 

 
http://education.ohio.gov/Topics/Student-
Supports/Anti-Harassment-Intimidation-and-Bullying-
Resource  

 
Safer Schools Ohio 
614-644-2641 
Safer.Schools@education.ohio.gov  
 

 
Oklahoma 

 
https://sde.ok.gov/bullying-prevention 
  
https://sde.ok.gov/faqs/bullying-frequently-asked-
questions - Frequently Asked Questions 

 
Kristin Atchley 
Executive Director of Counseling 
405-521-3549 
Joy.Hermansen@sde.ok.gov  
 

 
 

Oregon 

 
 
https://www.oregon.gov/ode/students-and-
family/healthsafety/Pages/School-Discipline,-Bullying,-
Restraint-and-Seclusion.aspx  

 
Lisa Bateman 
Educational Specialist 
503-947-5655 
Lisa.Bateman@state.or.us  
 
 

 
 

Pennsylvania 

 
https://www.education.pa.gov/Schools/safeschools/bull
ying/Pages/default.aspx 

 
Bullying Prevention Consultation Line 
1-866-716-0424 
 

 
 
 

Rhode Island 

 
 
https://www.ride.ri.gov/StudentsFamilies/HealthSafety/
BullyingSchoolViolence.aspx 

 
Rosemary Reilly-Chammat, Ed.D. 
Coordinate School Health Program 
401-222-8951 
Rosemary.Reilly-Chammat@ride.ri.gov  
 

 
 

South Carolina 

 
 
https://ed.sc.gov/districts-schools/school-
safety/bullying/ 

 
 
Kimberly Smith 
Program Coordinator 
803-734-8113 
KWSmith@ed.sc.gov  
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South Dakota 

 
 
http://doe.sd.gov/secretary/schoolclimate.aspx  

 
Rebecca Cain 
(605)773-3678 
rebecca.cain@state.sd.us  
 

 
Tennessee 

 
https://www.tn.gov/content/tn/education/health-and-
safety/bullying-and-harassment.html  
 

 
 
Office of Safe & Supportive Schools 
(615)741-3248 
 
 

 
 
 

Texas 

 
 
https://tea.texas.gov/Texas_Schools/Safe_and_Healthy_
Schools/Coordinated_School_Health/Coordinated_Scho
ol_Health_-_Bullying_and_Cyberbullying  

 
Curriculum Standards and Student Support 
Division 
(512)463-9581 
healthandsafety@tea.texas.gov  
 
 

 
U.S. Virgin 

Islands 

 
http://www.vide.vi/our-divisions/pbis.html#bully-
prevention  
 

 
Darian Torrice-Hairston, LMSW, MAC 
Territorial Program Director 

Darian.Torrice@vide.vi  
 

 
 

Utah 

 
 
https://doe.sd.gov/schoolsafety/  

 
Ann Larsen  
South Dakota Department of Education 
605-773-6400 
ann.larsen@state.sd.us  
   

 
 

Vermont 

 
 
https://education.vermont.gov/student-
support/healthy-and-safe-schools/school-climate 
 

 
 
Agency of Education 
802-828-1130 
Aoe.edInfo@vermont.gov    
 
 

 
 
 

Virginia 

 
 
 
http://www.doe.virginia.gov/support/prevention/bullyin
g/index.shtml  

 
 
Maribel Saimre  
Director, Office of Student Services 
804-225-2818 
maribel.saimre@doe.virginia.gov  
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Washington 

 
 
https://www.k12.wa.us/student-success/health-
safety/school-safety-center/school-safety-security-
related-rcws-wacs/harassment-intimidation-and-
bullying-hib  

 
Harassment, Intimidation, and Bullying (HIB) 
Compliance Officer List: 
https://www.k12.wa.us/sites/default/files/pu
blic/safetycenter/bullyingharassment/pubdocs
/complianceofficercontactlist.pdf  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

West Virginia 

 
 
 
 
 
https://wvde.us/leadership-system-support/wv-school-
counselors/mental-behavioral-health-resources-and-
initiatives/bullying-prevention/ 

 
Drew McClanahan 
Office of Leadership & System Support 
304-558-3199 
dmcclanahan@k12.wv.us  
 
Margaret Williamson 
Office of Leadership & System Support 
304-558-3199 
mgwillia@k12.wv.us  
 

 
Wisconsin 

 
https://dpi.wi.gov/sspw/safe-schools/bullying-
prevention  

 
Beth Herman 
(608) 267-9242 
 

 
 

Wyoming 

 
https://edu.wyoming.gov/in-the-classroom/health-
safety/facilities-safety/ 

 
Catherine Palmer 
Education Consultant 
307-777-6198 
catherine.palmer@wyo.gov  
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